@ ) ﬁ THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA
Y

Cataraqui Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of 2
Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: CATARAQUI METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Cataraqui (formerly Waterloo) Wesleyan

Methodist Circuit, Battersea, Waldron's (later Sunbury), Elginburg, Glenvale, Glen Burnie, Highland's,

Westbrook, Cataraqui, Collins Bay, Lake Shore, Portsmouth, Storrington (later Inverary), Bath Road

(formerly Primitive Methodist), and Union (Lake Shore and Bath Road churches)), 1842-1904
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.354L 1 Marriages (Bath Road Church) 1861-1892
Baptisms 1901-1904

Board and Committee Records
1977.354L 1-1 Quarterly Board minutes 1856-1893

Correspondence/Subject Files
1977.354L 1-2 Miscellaneous papers 1842-1883

SERIES 2: CATARAQUI METHODIST CHURCH, 1892-1923
Women's Groups Records

1977.354L 1-3 Ladies Aid minutes 1892-1904
1-4 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1902-1912
1-5 --- 1912-1923

SERIES 3: CATARAQUI PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Cataraqui Methodist Circuit, Cataraqui, Collins Bay,
and Westbrook), 1884-1960

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.354L 1 Baptisms 1905-1950
Marriages 1905-1953,
1961
Burials 1905-1952
1 Marriage register (duplicates part of previous 1896-1938
register)

Membership Records

1977.354L 1 Circuit register 1884-1958
Board and Committee Records

1977.354L 1-6 Official Board minutes 1893-1958

1-7 Record book: 1890-1960

Financial records, 1890-1919
Trustee Board minutes,1903-1924
Board of Stewards minutes,
1926-1956
Congregational Meetings minutes, 1926,
1948-1960
Official Board minutes, May 22,
1957

SERIES 4: LAKE SHORE AND BATH ROAD UNION CHURCH, 1894-1928
Board and Committee Records
1977.354L 2-6 Trustee Board minutes 1894-1928




Cataraqui Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 5: CATARAQUI UNITED CHURCH, 1923-1961

1977.354L 21
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes

Woman's Association minutes
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

FN1591.287

Page 2 of 2

Date

1934-1942
1947-1957
1958-1960
1923-1933
1952-1961



