

Cataraqui Pas	Page 1 of 2						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 1: CATARAQUI METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Cataraqui (formerly Waterloo) Wesleyan Methodist Circuit, Battersea, Waldron's (later Sunbury), Elginburg, Glenvale, Glen Burnie, Highland's, Westbrook, Cataraqui, Collins Bay, Lake Shore, Portsmouth, Storrington (later Inverary), Bath Road (formerly Primitive Methodist), and Union (Lake Shore and Bath Road churches)), 1842-1904							
1977.354L		1	<b>Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records</b> Marriages (Bath Road Church) Baptisms	1861-1892 1901-1904			
1977.354L	1-1		Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board minutes	1856-1893			
1977.354L	1-2		<b>Correspondence/Subject Files</b> Miscellaneous papers	1842-1883			
SERIES 2: CATARAQUI METHODIST CHURCH, 1892-1923							
1977.354L	1-3 1-4 1-5		<b>Women's Groups Records</b> Ladies Aid minutes Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1892-1904 1902-1912 1912-1923			
SERIES 3: CATARAQUI PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Cataraqui Methodist Circuit, Cataraqui, Collins Bay,							
and Westbrool	<u>k), 1884-19</u> 6	<u>50</u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records				
1977.354L		1	Baptisms Marriages	1905-1950 1905-1953, 1961			
		1	Burials Marriage register (duplicates part of previous register)	1905-1952 1896-1938			
1977.354L		1	Membership Records Circuit register	1884-1958			
1977.354L	1-6 1-7		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes Record book: Financial records, 1890-1919 Trustee Board minutes,1903-1924 Board of Stewards minutes, 1926-1956 Congregational Meetings minutes, 1926, 1948-1960 Official Board minutes, May 22, 1957	1893-1958 1890-1960			
SERIES 4: LAKE SHORE AND BATH ROAD UNION CHURCH, 1894-1928							
1977.354L	2-6		Board and Committee Records Trustee Board minutes	1894-1928			

## Cataraqui Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 5: CATARAQUI UNITED CHURCH, 1923-1961								
			Women's Groups Records					
1977.354L	2-1		Ladies Aid minutes	1934-1942				
	2-2			1947-1957				
	2-3		Woman's Association minutes	1958-1960				
	2-4		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1923-1933				
	2-5			1952-1961				

FN1591.287

## Page 2 of 2